
Periodical Titles Arranged by Retention Schedules: 
 
 
A.  Periodicals Replaced by Microforms 
 
TITLE: Retention Period: 
  
Advertising Age Retain until replaced by micro 
American Poetry Review   Retain until replaced by micro  

(backfiles and title will be changed to 
micro) 

Atlantic City Press    Retain until replaced by micro 
Barron's     Retain until replaced by micro 
Billboard     Retain until replaced by micro 
Chronicle of Higher Education  Retain until replaced by micro 
New York Review of Books   Retain until replaced by micro 
New York Times    Retain until replaced by micro 
TLS  (Times Literary Supplement)  Retain until replaced by micro 
Wall Street Journal    Retain until replaced by micro 
Washington Post    Retain until replaced by micro 
 
 
B.  3 Months Retention       
 
TITLE: Retention Period: 
Philadelphia Inquirer    Current 3 months 
Star Ledger     Current 3 months 
Times, The (Trenton)    Current 3 months 
 
 
C.  12 Months Retention 
 
TITLE: Retention Period: 
ATE Newsletter Current 12 months 
Affirmative Action Register Current 12 months 
Aquaculture Magazine Buyer's Guide…and 
Industry Directory  

Current 12 months 

Art Now Gallery Guide. International Current 12 months 
Arts Management Current 12 months 
Artsearch Current 12 months 
Backstage     Current 12 months 
Bull and Branch: Newsletter of the Friends 
of the Dard Hunter Paper Museum 

Current 12 months 

Christian Science Monitor   Current 12 months 
Communique/Natl Asso for Gifted Children Current 12 months 
Computer World    Current 12 months 
CORD Newsletter/ Congress on Research in 
Dance 

Current 12 months 

Estuarine Research Federation Newsletter Current 12 months 
French Studies Bulletin                                                      Current 12 months 
InfoWorld     Current 12 months 
Information Today    Current 12 months 
Jerusalem Post    Current 12 months 
Jewish Times of the South Jersey Seashore Current 12 months 



Journal Francais    Current 12 months 
Labor Studies Forum Current 12 months 
Library Hotline Current 12 months 
Library Systems Current 12 months 
Manchester Guardian Weekly, The  Current 12 months 
NEA Today     Current 12 months 
NSTA Report     Current 12 months 
National Catholic Reporter   Current 12 months 
New York Amsterdam News   Current 12 months 
People, The     Current 12 months 
Rolling Stone     Current 12 months 
Village Voice, The    Current 12 months 
WIN - Women's International Network Current 12 months 
WWD      Current 12 months 
 
 
D.   24 Months Retention 
 
TITLE: Retention Period: 
American Nurse Current 24 months 
American Teacher    Current 24 months 
Criminal Justice Newsletter Current 24 months 
HR Focus: Am Magt Asso's Human 
Resources Publ 

Current 24 months 

Lattice, The: Newsletter of the Mineralogical 
Society of America 

Current 24 months 

MHS News Current 24 months 
Marketing News    Current 24 months 
National Law Journal    Current 24 months 
Nation's Health    Current 24 months 
New Jersey Nurse    Current 24 months 
Newsletter of the Archaeological Soc of NJ Current 24 months 
Planet, The  (Sierra Club)   Current 24 months 
Reading Today    Current 24 months 
S.E.M. Newsletter Current 24 months 
 
 
E.   36 Months Retention 
 
TITLE: Retention Period: 
Report on Disability Programs Current 36 months 
 
 
 
F.   60 Months Retention 
 
 
TITLE: Retention Period: 
OAH Letter     Current 60 months (5 years) 
Scientist, The  
     
  

Changed to magazine format, keep 
indefinitely. 
(was “keep current 60 months”) 

 



Titles in the Newspapers Section:  Retention Schedule  
 
TITLE: Retention Period: 
Advertising Age   Retain until replaced by micro 
American Nurse    Current 24 months 
American Poetry Review  
     

Retain until replaced by micro  (title 
and backfiles will be changed to 
micro) 

American Teacher    Current 24 months 
Atlantic City Press    Retain until replaced by micro 
Backstage     Current 3 months 
Barron's     Retain until replaced by micro 
Billboard     Retain until replaced by micro 
Christian Science Monitor   Current 12 months 
Chronicle of Higher Education  Retain until replaced by micro 
Computer World    Current 12 months 
InfoWorld     Current 12 months 
Information Today    Current 12 months 
Jerusalem Post    Current 12 months 
Jewish Times     Current 12 months 
Journal Francais    Current 12 months 
Manchester Guardian    Current 12 months 
Marketing News    Current 24 months 
NEA Today     Current 12 months 
NSTA Report     Current 12 months 
National Catholic Reporter   Current 12 months 
National Law Journal    Current 24 months 
Nation's Health    Current 24 months 
New Jersey Nurse    Current 24 months 
New York Amsterdam News   Current 12 months 
New York Review of Books   Retain until replaced by micro 
New York Times    Retain until replaced by micro 
OAH Letter     Current 60 months (5 years ) 
People, The     Current 12 months 
Philadelphia Inquirer   Current 3 months 
Planet, The  (Sierra Club)   Current 24 months 
Reading Today    Current 24 months 
Rolling Stone     Current 12 months 
Scientist, The  Changed to magazine format, keep 

indefinitely. (was “Keep current 60 
months”)    

Star Ledger     Current 3 months 
Times, The (Trenton)    Current 3 months 
TLS  (Times Literary Supplement)  Retain until replaced by micro 
Village Voice     Current 12 months 
Wall Street Journal    Retain until replaced by micro 
Washington Post    Retain until replaced by micro 
WWD      Current 12 months 
  



Alphabetical Listing of Periodical Titles with Limited Retention Schedule 
 
TITLE: Retention Period: 
ATE Newsletter Current 12 months 
Advertising Age Retain until replaced by micro 
Affirmative Action Register Current 12 months 
American Nurse Current 24 months 
American Poetry Review  
     

Retain until replaced by micro  
(backfiles and title will be changed to 
micro) 

American Teacher   Current 24 months 
Aquaculture Magazine Buyer's Guide…and 
Industry Directory  

Current 12 months (being bound) 

Art Now Gallery Guide. International Current 12 months 
Arts Management Current 12 months 
Artsearch Current 12 months 
Atlantic City Press    Retain until replaced by micro 
Backstage     Current 12 months 
Barron's     Retain until replaced by micro 
Billboard     Retain until replaced by micro 
Bull and Branch: Newsletter of the Friends 
of the Dard Hunter Paper Museum 

Current 12 months 

Christian Science Monitor   Current 12 months 
Chronicle of Higher Education  Retain until replaced by micro 
Communique/National Association for 
Gifted Children 

Current 12 months 

Computer World    Current 12 months 
CORD Newsletter/ Congress on Research in 
Dance 

Current 12 months 

Criminal Justice Newsletter Current 24 months 
Estuarine Research Federation Newsletter Current 12 months 
French Studies Bulletin                                                      Current 12 months 
HR Focus: Am Magt Asso's Human 
Resources Publication 

Current 24 months 

InfoWorld     Current 12 months 
Information Today    Current 12 months 
Jerusalem Post    Current 12 months 
Jewish Times of the South Jersey Seashore Current 12 months 
Journal Francais    Current 12 months 
Labor Studies Forum Current 12 months (ceased 2000) 
Lattice, The: Newsletter of the Mineralogical 
Society of America 

Current 24 months 

Library Hotline Current 12 months 
Library Systems Current 12 months 
MHS News Current 24 months 
Manchester Guardian Weekly, The  Current 12 months 
Marketing News    Current 24 months 
NEA Today    Current 12 months 
NSTA Report     Current 12 months 
National Catholic Reporter   Current 12 months 
National Law Journal    Current 24 months 
Nation's Health    Current 24 months 
New Jersey Nurse    Current 24 months 
New York Amsterdam News   Current 12 months 



New York Review of Books   Retain until replaced by micro 
New York Times    Retain until replaced by micro 
Newsletter of the Archaeological Soc of N J Current 24 months 
OAH Letter     Current 60 months (5 years) 
People, The     Current 12 months 
Philadelphia Inquirer    Current 3 months 
Planet, The  (Sierra Club)   Current 24 months 
Reading Today    Current 24 months 
Report on Disability Programs Current 36 months 
Rolling Stone     Current 12 months 
S.E.M. Newsletter Current 24 months 
Scientist, The    
     

Changed to magazine format, keep 
indefinitely (was ”keep current 5 
years, 60 months” ).   

Star Ledger     Current 3 months 
Times, The (Trenton)    Current 3 months 
TLS  (Times Literary Supplement) Retain until replaced by micro 
Village Voice, The    Current 12 months 
WIN - Women's International Network Current 12 months 
Wall Street Journal    Retain until replaced by micro 
Washington Post    Retain until replaced by micro 
WWD     Current 12 months 
 


